### **BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION**

## **Department of Endocrinology**

# B.Y.L. NAIR CH. HOSPITAL, DR. A.L. NAIR ROAD, MUMBAI CENTRAL, MUMBAI - 400 008

#### **CORRIGENDUM-II**

## END- 312 Dated 04/03/2024

Refer to earlier Tender Notice published under MCGM portal (https://portal.mcgm.gov.in/irj/portal/anonymous/qltendersotherdept\_new) dated-17.02.2024, For Supply, Installation, commissioning of a Whole body DXA- Bone Mineral Density Measurement Machine for the Department of Endocrinology, BYL Nair Ch. Hospital through CSR Fund received through PPF, BYL Nair Ch. Hospital from (Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited) BPCL, India.

This would be the **second/last extension** for the EOI/Tender to the time limit of the original quotation.

Tenderers are requested to note the following changes in the due date and time:

| Sr.<br>No. | Description             | Existing date  | Revised date   |
|------------|-------------------------|--|--|
| 1          | Supply, Installation,   | End date & Time for Bid<br>Submission: <b>04.03.2024</b> at<br>16.00 Hrs | End date & Time for Bid<br>Submission: <b>11.03.2024</b><br>at 16.00 Hrs |
|            | commissioning of a      |  |  |
|            | Whole body DXA- Bone    |  |  |
|            | Mineral Density         |  |  |
|            | Measurement Machine     |  |  |
|            | for the Department of   |  |  |
|            | Endocrinology, BYL Nair |  |  |
|            | Ch. Hospital            |  |  |
|            |                         |  |  |

The vendors should submit the duly filled application form and all the required documents mentioned in this EOI on or before **11.03.2024**, up to 16.00 Hrs in the INWARD/OUTWARD Section of Dean Office, G building, Ground floor, BYL Nair Hospital. This will be a 2 stage EOI comprising of 2 packets; **Packet A will be opened on 12.03.2024** and **packet B will be opened on 19.03.2024** in the Dean's Office. The dates of opening of packets will be changed if any further extensions are given (in case of less than 3 responses) and will be notified on the BMC portal.

Other details in the previous advertisement will remain unchanged.

----S/d----(04/03/2024)

Dean
TN Medical College &
BYL Nair Hospital